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Rye House: Skol Lager Trophy Sunday 3rd May 1970 (Individual)

riders 1 2 3 4 5 pts pos
01. Bernie Aldridge 2 1 1 1 1 6 9th
02. Judd Drew (Crayford) 1 1 Fell 1 0 3 14th
03. Tyburn Gallows (Rye House) 3 Fell 1 0 2 6 10th
04. Tiny White (Rye House) Fell 0 N N N 0 18th
05. Nigel Rackett (Rye House) 0 2 2 1 3 8 6th
06. H.Thompson (Rye House) 2 Fell 0 1 1 4 13th
07. Derek Cook (Eastbourne) 3 3 3 3 1 13 3rd
08. Tony Featherstone (King's Lynn II) 1 1 0 2 2 6 11th
09. Dave Jessup (Eastbourne) 3 3 3 3 3 15 1st
10. Mick Steel (Crayford) 2 3 Fell 2 0 7 8th
11. Freddie Sweet (Rye House) 1 1 2 3 2 9 5th
12. Gordon Kennett (Eastbourne) 0 2 3 2 3 10 4th
13. Bob Edwards (Rye House) 1 0 2 0 0 3 15th
14. Alan Jackson (Rayleigh) N 2 2 N 1 5 12th
15. Colin Clark (Rayleigh) 2 2 1 0 3 8 7th
16. Barry Thomas (Canterbury) 3 3 3 3 2 14 2nd
Res: Cyril Hathaway F Exc 0 2 2 16th
Res: J.Ballard 1 0 1 17th

Heat results - see next page



Ht 01

: Gallows, Aldridge, Drew, White (f)
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Cook, Thompson, Featherstone, Rackett (f rem)
Jessup, Steel, Sweet, Kennett (f rem)
Thomas, Clark, Edwards, Hathaway (f exc)
Jessup, Rackett, Aldridge, Edwards

Steel, Jackson, Drew, Thompson (f)

Cook, Clark, Sweet, Gallows (f)

Thomas, Kennett, Featherstone, White
Thomas, Sweet, Aldridge, Thompson
Kennett, Rackett, Clark, Drew (f)

Jessup, Jackson, Gallows, Featherstone
Cook, Edwards, Ballard, Steel (f)

Cook, Kennett, Aldridge, Hathaway

Sweet, Featherstone, Drew, Edwards
Thomas, Steel, Rackett, Gallows

Jessup, Hathaway, Thompson, Clark
Clark, Featherstone, Aldridge, Steel
Jessup, Thomas, Cook, Drew

Kennett, Gallows, Thompson, Edwards
Rackett, Sweet, Jackson, Ballard

75.8
73.0
72.8
72.8
69.8
72.0
70.0
68.4
69.2
71.0
69.8
69.6
69.2
74.0
71.2
71.4
73.0
68.8
72.6
72.8



Rye House: Lea Valley Park Trophy Sunday 31st May 1970 (Individual)

riders 1 2 3 4 5 pts pos
01. Colin Clark 0 0 0 3 3 6 10th
02. Tyburn Gallows 1 1 2 2 2 8 5th
03. Nigel Rackett (Rye House) 3 3 2 3 3 14 1st
04. Barry Thomas (Canterbury) 2 3 3 3 3 14 2nd
05. Nigel Spindler 3 2 N N N 5 11th
06. Alan Kite (Canterbury) 2 2 2 Fell 1 7 6th
07. Pat Johnson 1 2 1 2 1 7 7th
08. Frank Wendon EF 2 1 1 1 5 12th
09. John Hibben 2 3 3 2 3 13 3rd
10. W.Thompson 1 3 Exc 1 0 5 13th
11. Brian Edwards 0 0 3 0 2 5 14th
12. Freddie Sweet 3 1 3 Fell EF 7 8th
13. Mal Carmichael 1 1 2 3 2 9 4th
14. Steve Collins 0 0 0 1 1 2 16th
15. Bernie Aldridge (Ipswich) 3 1 EF 1 2 7 9th
16. Shawn Murthough 2 0 1 2 0 5 15th
Res: Ken Coleman 1 0 1

Res: Mike Letch 0 0

Heat results - see next page



Ht 01

: Rackett, Thomas, Gallows, Clark
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Spindler, Kite, Johnson, Wendon (ef)
Sweet, Hibben, Thompson, Edwards
Aldridge, Murtough, Carmichael, Collins
Hibben, Spindler, Carmichael, Clark
Thompson, Kite, Gallows, Collins
Rackett, Johnson, Aldridge, Edwards
Thomas, Wendon, Sweet, Murtough
Edwards, Kite, Murtough, Clark

Sweet, Gallows, Coleman, Aldridge (ef)
Hibben, Rackett, Wendon, Collins
Thomas, Carmichael, Johnson, Thompson (exc)
Clark, Johnson, Collins, Sweet (f)
Carmichael, Gallows, Wendon, Edwards
Rackett, Murtough, Thompson, Letch
Thomas, Hibben, Aldridge, Kite (f)
Clark, Aldridge, Wendon, Thompson
Hibben, Gallows, Johnson, Murtough
Rackett, Carmichael, Kite, Sweet (ef)
Thomas, Edwards, Collins, Coleman

Run off for 1st place: Rackett beat Thomas

70.6
73.0
73.4
73.4
71.0
73.0
73.8
71.0
73.6
72.6
70.4
71.2
72.4
72.0
69.8
69.8
73.4
72.8
70.0
72.0



Rye House: Gerald Hussey Memorial Trophy Sunday 14th June 1970 (Individual)

riders

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.
11
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Mal Carmichael

Mike Letch

Barry Thomas (Canterbury)
Pat Johnson

Steve Collins

Tyburn Gallows

Cyril Hathaway

Brian Foote (Romford)
Brian Edwards

Stan Pepper (Ipswich)

. H.Thompson

Charlie Benham (Romford)
Freddie Sweet

Nigel Spindler

Nigel Rackett

Jim Woolford

Res: T.Tyler

Heat results - see next page
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pos
4th
5th
3rd
7th
8th
9th
15th
1st
14rg
10th
16th
13th
6th
11th
2nd
12th



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Thomas, Carmichael, Letch, Johnson

Foote, Gallows, Hathaway, Collins (ef)

Pepper, Benham, Thompson, Edwards
Rackett, Sweet,, Spindler, Woolford (f)
Carmichael, Edwards, Sweet, Collins

Pepper, Letch, Spindler, Gallows

Rackett, Thomas, Thompson, Hathaway
Foote, Johnson, Benham, Woolford (f rem)
Carmichael, Gallows, Woolford, Thompson (f)
Rackett, Letch, Collins, Benham

Foote, Thomas, Edwards, Spindler (ef)

Sweet, Johnson, Hathaway, Pepper (f rem)
Carmichael, Spindler, Benham, Hathaway (f)
Foote, Letch, Sweet, Thompson

Thomas, Collins, Woolford, Pepper (f)

Rackett, Johnson, Gallows, Edwards

Foote, Rackett, Carmichael, Pepper

Letch, Woolford, Hathaway (f rem), Edwards (f)
Thomas, Sweet, Gallows, Benham

Collins, Johnson, Spindler, Tyler, Thompson (exc)

71.2
73.8
73.0
70.0
73.6
73.2
70.0
72.2
75.0
714
69.8
73.0
74.0
72.2
71.8
72.8
70.2
75.2
72.6
75.0



Rye House v Ipswich Sunday 12th July 1970 (Challenge)

rye house

NO g~ WN -

. Barry Thomas
. Alan Sage

. Nigel Rackett
. John Hibben

. Brian Foote

. Freddie Sweet
. Mike Letch

ipswich

ONO A WN -

. Ted Spittles

. Pete Bailey

. John Harrhy

. Geoff Maloney (G)
. John Louis

. Stan Pepper

. Bernie Aldridge

. Bob Tabet

Ht 01: Thomas, Harrhy, Bailey, Sage
Ht 02: Sweet, Pepper, Aldridge, Letch
Ht 03: Foote, Louis, Hibben, Maloney
Ht 04: Harrhy, Rackett, Sweet, Aldridge
Ht 05: Foote, Louis, Hibben, Bailey

Ht 06: Thomas, Pepper, Harrhy, Sage
Ht 07: Louis, Maloney, Rackett, Sweet
Ht 08: Bailey, Aldridge, Letch, Sage
Ht 09: Foote, Pepper, Hibben, Harrhy
Ht 10: Louis, Thomas, Maloney, Sage
Ht 11: Bailey, Rackett, Sweet, Tabet
Ht 12: Louis, Hibben, Thomas, Harrhy
Ht 13: Foote, Maloney, Rackett, Bailey

1 2 3
3 3 2
0 0 0
2 1 2
1 1 1
3 3 3
3 1* 0
0 1 N
1 2 3
RIDER REPLACEMENT

1* 0 3
2 3 1*
0 2 1
2 2 3
2 2 2
1* 0 2F
0

70.8

72.2

71.8

71.0

69.0

70.8

68.4

72.4

69.6

70.0

70.0

71.0

70.2
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red devils
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red devils
3
6
10
13
17
20
21
22
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31
34
38

bpts
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bpts
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witches
3
6
8
11
13
16
21
26
28
32
35
38
40



Dublin: Shelbourne v Rye House Sunday 19th July 1970 (Challenge)

shelbourne

ONO A WN-=-

. Ginger O'Beirne

. Richie Tyler

. George Fitzgerald
. Billy Leonard

. Larry Murray

. Alan Marr

. Vinny Walton

. Pat Johnson

Rye House

NO g~ WN -

. Stan Pepper

. Freddie Sweet
. Nigel Rackett

. Alan Sage

. Nigel Spindler

. Tyburn Gallows
. Brian Edwards

Ht 01: Pepper, Sweet, Tyler, O'Beirne

Ht 02: Marr, Edwards, Walton, Gallows

Ht 03: Murray, Sage, Leonard, Spindler

Ht 04: Johnson, Fitzgerald, Rackett, Edwards
Ht 05: Pepper, Murray, Sweet, Leonard (f)

Ht 06: Rackett, O'Beirne, Tyler, Gallows

Ht 07: Fitzgerald, Sage, Marr, Spindler

Ht 08: Tyler, Edwards, Walton, Sweet

Ht 09: Murray, Rackett, Leonard, Gallows

Ht 10: Sage, Spindler, O'Beirne, Tyler (exc)
Ht 11: Fitzgerald, Pepper, Sweet, Walton (f)
Ht 12: Johnson, Rackett, Leonard, Spindler
Ht 13: Fitzgerald, Pepper, Murray, Sage

Pat Johnson replaced Alan Marr in either heats 2 or 4 - clarification required
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3 4
1 N
3 Exc
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1 1
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1
Fell
3 4
2 2
0 1*
2 2
3 0
2* 0
0
2

tigers
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red devils  tigers
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red devils
5
7
9
10
14
17
19
21
23
28
31
33
35



Rye House: Ace of Herts Trophy Sunday 16th August 1970 (Individual)

riders 1 2 3 4 5 pts pos
01. Judd Drew (Crayford) 3 2 2 3 Fell 10 3rd
02. Steve Collins 2 Fell 2 3 0 7 10th
03. B.Edwards EF 3 1 EF 2 6 11th
04. Barry Thomas (Canterbury) 1 3 3 3 3 13 2nd
05. Dave Piddock 0 1 1 1 2 5 12th
06. Colin Tucker (Long Eaton) 1 3 1 1 3 9 5th
07. Pat Johnson 3 2 2 1 2 10 4th
08. Dave Percy 2 1 2 2 2 9 7th
09. Nigel Rackett (Wimbledon) 3 3 3 2 3 14 1st
10. Dave Smith (Canterbury) 2 EF 1 2 3 8 8th
11. P.Lach-Szyrma Fell 1 0 0 0 1 16th
12. Alan Sage (West Ham) 1 2 3 2 0 8 9th
13. Mike Letch F NS N N N N 0 17th
14. Nigel Spindler 0 2 0 0 1 3 14th
15. Freddie Sweet F NS N N N N 0 18th
16. Tony Davey 2 0 3 3 1 9 6th
Res: D.Cox 3 Fell 0 0 1 4 13th
Res: B.Wilson 1 0 0 1 1 3 15th

Heat results - see next page



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Drew, Collins, Thomas (f rem), Edwards (ef)
Johnson, Percy, Tucker, Piddock

Rackett, Smith, Sage, Lach-Szyrma (f)

Cox, Davey, Wilson, Spindler (f rem), Sweet (f ns), Letch (f ns)
Rackett, Drew, Piddock, Wilson

Tucker, Spindler, Smith (ef), Collins (f)
Edwards, Johnson, Lach-Szyrma, Cox (f)
Thomas, Sage, Percy, Davey

Davey, Drew, Tucker, Lach-Szyrma

Sage, Collins, Piddock, Cox (f rem)
Rackett, Percy, Edwards, Spindler

Thomas, Johnson, Smith, Wilson

Drew, Sage, Johnson, Spindler

Collins, Percy, Wilson, Lach-Szyrma
Davey, Smith, Piddock, Edwards (ef)
Thomas, Rackett, Tucker, Cox

Smith, Percy, Cox, Drew (f)

Rackett, Johnson, Davey, Collins

Tucker, Edwards, Wilson, Sage

Thomas, Piddock, Spindler, Lach-Szyrma

71.6
73.8
70.0
76.2
70.2
74.4
73.4
69.4
75.2
72.8
70.8
70.4
74.0
74.4
75.0
70.0
76.6
72.2
75.8
72.0

Freddie Sweet dislocated a shoulder & Mike Letch received spinal injuries in Heat 4 falls



Rye House v Romford v Canterbury v Eastbourne Sunday 13th September 1970 (4TT) meeting postponed due to rain !

Rye House: Ronnie Moore Trophy Sunday 27th September 1970 (Individual)

riders 1 2 3 4 5 pts pos
01. Colin Sanders (Romford) 3 3 3 3 2 14 2nd
02. Pat Johnson N 1 2 1 EF 4 12th
03. Ted Hubbard (Canterbury) Fell 3 Fell 0 0 3 13th
04. Alan Jackson (Rayleigh) 2 3 2 3 3 13 3rd
05. John Hibben (Romford) 3 2 3 2 0 10 6th
06. Alan Kite (Canterbury) 1 0 0 2 2 5 10th
07. B.Edwards 0 1 0 0 2 3 14th
08. Nigel Spindler 2 0 1 0 0 3 15th
09. Dave Smith (Canterbury) 0 0 2 0 3 5 11th
10. Tony Childs (Crayford) 3 3 3 3 3 15 1st
11. Dave Kennett (Eastbourne) 1 2 2 2 1 8 7th
12. Dave Piddock 2 1 1 1 1 6 8th
13. Nigel Rackett (Rayleigh) 3 1 1 3 3 11 4th
14. Pete Seaton (Peterborough) 2 2 3 2 2 11 5th
15. Cyril Hathaway (Canterbury) Fell 0 0 1 1 2 16th
16. Steve Collins 1 2 1 1 1 6 9th
Res: B.Wilson 1 1 17th
Res: A.Rose

Heat results - see next page



Ht 01

: Sanders, Jackson, Wilson, Hubbard (f)
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Hibben, Spindler, Kite, Edwards
Childs, Piddock, Kennett, Smith
Rackett, Seaton, Collins, Hathaway (f)
Sanders, Hibben, Rackett, Smith
Childs, Seaton, Johnson, Kite
Hubbard, Kennett, Edwards, Hathaway

Jackson, Collins, Piddock, Spindler (f rem)

Sanders, Kennett, Collins, Kite
Hibben, Johnson, Piddock, Hathaway
Seaton, Smith, Spindler, Hubbard (f)
Childs, Jackson, Rackett, Edwards
Sanders, Seaton, Piddock, Edwards
Rackett, Kennett, Johnson, Spindler
Childs, Hibben, Collins, Hubbard
Jackson, Kite, Hathaway, Smith
Childs, Sanders, Hathaway, Spindler
Smith, Edwards, Collins, Johnson (ef)
Rackett, Kite, Piddock, Hubbard
Jackson, Seaton, Kennett, Hibben

70.2
71.4
72.0
70.8
69.4
69.4
71.2
71.8
70.0
71.0
70.2
68.8
71.8
69.2
68.2
70.6
67.8
71.2
72.6
73.0



Rye House: Mike Letch Trophy Sunday 18th October 1970 (Individual)

riders

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10
11
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Geoff Maloney (Rayleigh)
Alan Jackson (Rayleigh)
John Hibben (Romford)
Barry Thomas (Canterbury)
Nigel Rackett (Rayleigh)
John Louis (Ipswich)

Colin Clark (Crayford)
Kevin Holden (Romford)
Hugh Saunders (Rayleigh)

. Judd Drew (Crayford)
. Charlie Benham (Romford)

Stan Pepper (Ipswich)
Brian Foote (Romford)
John Harrhy (Ipswich)
Tony Childs (Crayford)
Malcolm Shakespeare (Long Eaton)

Res: B.Wilson
Res: B.Edwards

Heat results - see next page
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11

13
10
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pos
4th
13th
11th
3rd
5th
1st
10th
6th
9th
15th
8th
16th
2nd
12th
7th
18th
17th
14th



Ht 01

: Thomas, Maloney, Hibben, Jackson
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Louis, Rackett, Holden, Clark
Benham, Saunders, Drew, Pepper (f)
Foote, Childs, Harrhy, Shakespeare (f)
Foote, Saunders, Maloney, Rackett (f)
Louis, Harrhy, Jackson, Drew

Childs, Benham, Clark, Hibben (f rem)
Thomas, Holden, Pepper, Edwards
Louis, Maloney, Benham, Wilson
Rackett, Childs, Jackson, Pepper
Saunders, Holden, Hibben, Harrhy
Foote, Thomas, Clark, Drew

Maloney, Harrhy, Clark, Pepper (ef)
Foote, Holden, Benham, Jackson (f exc)
Rackett, Hibben, Edwards, Drew
Louis, Thomas, Childs, Saunders (f)
Maloney, Holden, Childs, Drew

Clark, Jackson, Edwards, Wilson
Louis, Foote, Hibben, Wilson

Thomas, Rackett, Benham, Harrhy (f)

73.2
70.0
73.0
71.6
70.4
68.8
714
70.2
67.8
70.6
70.8
70.0
68.8
71.6
71.0
68.2
70.0
72.2
69.6
714



